Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Berkeley F. FULLER	07/09/2008
William A. CAVALIERE	07/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHASE INC.
Street Address:	P65-1279 Kawaihae Road
Internal Address:	Parker Square, Suite 213
City:	Kamuela
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60927366
Application Number:	60927386
Application Number:	60928476
Application Number:	12113629
PCT Number:	US0862237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500589427

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Iannitelli Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066639.0161

PATENT

REEL: 021221 FRAME: 0327

60927866

7.007*8*

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Wasaff
Total Attachments: 3	
source=PCTAssignment0666390161#page	1.tif

source=PCTAssignment0666390161#page1.tif source=PCTAssignment0666390161#page2.tif source=PCTAssignment0666390161#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021221 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT 1 of 3

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Phase Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of P65-1279 Kawaihae Road, Parker Square, Suite 213, Kamuela, Hawaii 96743, USA, the/their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the International application for Letters Patent, and is entitled "METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCED INCINERATION," including and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/927,386 filed on May 1, 2007, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/927,386 filed on May 2, 2007 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/928,476 filed on May 8, 2007, such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AUS01;509925

ASSIGNMENT 2 of 3

Title of Invention:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCED

INCINERATION

Patent Applications: U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/927,366 filed on May 1, 2007

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/927,386 filed on May 2, 2007 U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/928,476 filed on May 8, 2007

U.S. Application No. 12/113,629 filed on May 1, 2008

International Application No. PCT/US2008/62237 filed May 1, 2008

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, Country)

Kamuela, U.S.A.

Date:

July 9, 2008

ASSIGNMENT 3 of 3

Title of Invention: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCED

INCINERATION

Patent Applications: U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/927,366 filed on May 1, 2007

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/927,386 filed on May 2, 2007 U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/928,476 filed on May 8, 2007

U.S. Application No. 12/113,629 filed on May 1, 2008

International Application No. PCT/US2008/62237 filed May 1, 2008

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Berkeley F. FULLER

Residence (City, Country)

Kamuela, U.S.A.

Date:

July 9th, 2008

AUS01:509925

RECORDED: 07/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021221 FRAME: 0331